PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

E-mail: planning@scottcountyiowa.com

Office: (563) 326-8643 Fax: (563) 326-8257



Timothy Huey Director

To: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

From: Timothy Huey, Planning Director

Date: March 20, 2012

Re: Approval of an amendment to the Agreement for Services with the Bi-State Regional Commission for the preparation, adoption and approval of Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for Scott County.

The Iowa Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management approved an amendment to the Grant Agreement submitted by Bi-State Regional Commission to extend the time limit on adopting the Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for Scott County in January of this year.

The proposed amendment to the Agreement for Services with B-State Regional Commission will extend the deadline of that service agreement to August 3, 2012 to coincide with the approved extension to the grant agreement. Staff would recommend approval.

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 29, 2012

APPROVING AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN SCOTT COUNTY AND BI-STATE REGIONAL COMISSION FOR DEVELOPING A MULTIJURISDICTIONAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The Bi-State Regional Commission has prepared an amendment to the Agreement for Services to extend the timeframe for the preparation, adoption and approval of a Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan.
- Section 2. The deadline for the completion of all requirements of the Iowa Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management will be extended from May 31st, 2012 to August 3, 2012.
- Section 3. The Iowa Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management previously approved the extension of this deadline for the grant agreement in January of 2012.
- Section 4. The Amendment to the Agreement for Services between Scott County and Bi-State Regional Commission is hereby approved and the Chairman is authorized to sign the agreement
- Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately.